TECSUN (PV) PV1-F
Cables for Photovoltaics
A brand of the
As the worldwide leader in the cable industry, Prysmian Group
believes in the effective, efficient and sustainable supply of
energy and information as primary driver in the development
of communities.
With this in mind, we provide major global organisations in

Technical Data
TECSUN (PV) PV1-F
 Type designation TECSUN (PV) PV1-F
 Conductor Electrolytic tinned copper, Class 5 in accordance with IEC 60228 (VDE 0295)
 Insulation  HEPR 120° C similar to IEC 60502-1 (compound type EI6 / EI8)
 Core identification Natural colour - White
 Sheath Cross-linked EVA rubber 120 ° C based on DIN EN 50563-2-1 (compound type EM4 / EM8)
  Insulation and sheath are connected solidly (Two-layer-insulation )
 Sheath-colours  black, blue, red
 Marking (rhombus) PRYSMIAN TECSUN (PV) PV1-F (cross-section) 0.6/1 kV (VDE-REG. / TÜV )
Design features
TECSUN (PV) PV1-F
Nominal Order No. Conductor Overall Overall Approx.  Minimum Maximum  Current Permissible
cross-section  diameter diameter diameter net weight bending permissible carrying short circuit
and colour   of cable of cable  radius tensile capacity at current
       load 60° C
        ambient
   Min.value Max.value    temperature (1s)
        (free air)
  [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/km] [mm] [N] [A] [kA]
1.5 mm² black  5DH93011 1.6  4.4  4.8  29  14.4  23  29  0.19
1.5 mm² blue  5DH93012 1.6  4.4  4.8  29  14.4  23  29  0.19
1.5 mm² red  5DH93013 1.6  4.4  4.8  29  14.4  23  29  0.19
2.5 mm² black  5DH93012 1.9  4.7  5.1 43  15.3  38  41 0.32
2.5 mm² blue  5DH93022 1.9  4.7  5.1 43  15.3  38  41 0.32
2.5 mm² red  5DH93023 1.9  4.7  5.1 43  15.3  38  41 0.32
4.0 mm² black  5DH93031 2.4 5.2  5.6 58  16.8  60  55 0.50
4.0 mm² blue  5DH93032 2.4 5.2  5.6 58  16.8  60  55 0.50
4.0 mm² red  5DH93033 2.4 5.2  5.6 58  16.8  60  55 0.50
6.0 mm² black  5DH93041 2.9 5.7  6.1 76 18.3  90  70 0.76
6.0 mm² blue  5DH93042 2.9 5.7  6.1 76 18.3  90  70 0.76
6.0 mm² red  5DH93043 2.9 5.7  6.1 76 18.3  90  70 0.76
10 mm² black  5DH93051 4.0 6.8  7.2 120 21.6  150  98 1.26
16 mm² black  5DH93061 5.5 8.3  9.0 178 36 240  132 2.01
25 mm² black  5DH93071 6.4 10.0  10.7 273 43  375  176 3.15
35 mm² black  5DH93081 7.5 11.1 11.8 364 47 525 218 4.41
50 mm² black  5DH93091 9.0 12.6 13.3 500 53 750 276 6.30
70 mm² black  5DH93101 10.8 14.4 15.2 686 61 1050 347 8.82
95 mm² black  5DH93111 12.6 16.2 17.0 899 68 1425 416 12.0
120 mm² black  5DH93121 14.3 17.7 18.7 1131 75 1800 488 15.1
150 mm² black  5DH93131 15.9 19.7 20.7 1382 83 2250 566 18.9
185 mm² black  5DH93141 17.5 21.3 22.3 1669 89 2775 644 23.3
240 mm² black  5DH93151 20.5 24.2 25.5 2208 102 3600 775 30.4
Selection and ordering data
TECSUN (PV) PV1-F
Prysmian Group
Viale Sarca 222, 20126 Milan, Italy